Richmond

Open & Masters 1000 metre Handicap

Yellow William Harding
Orange Alexander Seen
Blue/white Emily Aichberger
White Cameron Bodnar
Black Darcy Miller

Green Eve Bell

Blue Joshua Febey

Grey Shane Palmer
Red/White Andrew Seen

Pink Oliver Morgan

Purple Ben Charles
Red Jobie Wescombe

Women's 70 metre Handicap Heat 1
Blue Kiri Sekikawa

Yellow Emma Penney

Green Zoe Nicholson

White Stella Moore

Red Lucy Carter

Pink

Women's 70 metre Handicap Heat 3

Red Rebecca von Samorzewski
White Robyn Locke
Blue Violet Bennett

Yellow  Sophie Young
Green Bec Kovacic
Pink

Men's 70 metre Handicap Heat 1
Red John Howe

White Cooper Smythe

Blue Alan Sharp-Paul
Yellow Heath Cripps

Green Christopher Albert

Men's 70 metre Handicap Heat 3
Blue Jarred Gilroy

Yellow  Jayden Reid

White Keith Jansen

Green Ryan Lane

Red Tarj Singleton

130
200
320
95
180
165
125
190
215
175
215
25

11.50
8.00
9.75
8.50
5.50

7.50
15.00
6.50
8.00
4.00

6.25
6.75
8.00
9.50
26.00

8.25
8.50
6.50
10.00
5.00

22481 $ 350

2.27.95 $
2.28.87 S
2.29.61
2.29.73
2.30.10
2.30.69
2.30.82
2.31.08
2.34.66
2.37.23
2.53.36

7.02
7.03
7.51
7.88
SsCr

8.01
8.25
8.29
8.34
8.42

7.50
7.61
7.62
7.73
10.94

7.45
7.55
7.69
7.74
7.78

180
70

Masters
Yellow  William Harding
Grey Shane Palmer
Red/White Andrew Seen
Purple Ben Charles

Masters 70 metre Handicap
White Dan Lemoto
Green Robyn Locke
Yellow  Pamela Siggins

Pink Justin St John

Blue Michelle Cockerell

Red Kiri Sekikawa
Andrew Hay

Women's 70 metre Handicap Heat 2

Red Kayedel Smith
White Lily James
Green Daisy Bennett
Pink Pamela Siggins
Blue Ava Redmond
Yellow  Olivia Young

Women's 70 metre Handicap Final
Red Kayedel Smith

Blue Rebecca von Samorzewski
White Lily James

Pink Robyn Locke

Green Kiri Sekikawa

Yellow  Emma Penney

Men's 70 metre Handicap Heat 2
White Tom Gartlan

Red Ryan Cooper

Green Bejai Cobbing

Yellow  Conor Hicks

Blue Jack Penney

Men's 70 metre Handicap Heat 4
Green Andrew Hay

Yellow  Isaac Parnell

Blue James Kirkham

White George Downie

Red Asthika Koswattage

70 metre & 1000 metre events hand timed

130
190
215
215

4.75
14.50
12.00
18.25
11.00
11.00

1.00

4.75
7.00
9.50
14.00
8.50
8.75

4.75
7.50
7.00
15.00
11.50
8.00

6.50
4.25
10.75
8.50
8.00

11.00
8.25
7.00
6.00
3.50

2.24.81
2.30.82
2.31.08
2.37.23

8.23
8.32
8.37
8.65
8.74
9.39
scr

8.06
8.20
8.21
8.27
8.52
9.42

8.20
8.30
8.36
8.49
8.74
8.75

7.36
7.38
7.53
7.64
8.15

7.56
7.63
7.67
7.73
7.74

v n

v n n

200
80
40

80
40
30

150
70
30



Men's 70 metre Handicap Final

Pink Andrew Hay
Red Ryan Cooper
White John Howe
Blue Tom Gartlan
Yellow Jarred Gilroy
Green Bejai Cobbing

Women's 120 metre Gift Heat 1

Blue Rebecca von Samorzewski
Red Nell Terry

Pink Zoe Nicholson

Yellow Zahli Wescombe

White Stella Moore

Green Olivia Young

Women's 120 metre Gift Heat 3

Red Kayedel Smith
White Violet Bennett
Pink Robyn Locke
Blue Amy Peacock
Yellow Emma Penney
Green Carina Bonifacio

Women's 120 metre Gift Semi 2

Blue Lily James
Red Nell Terry
Yellow  Zoe Nicholson
Green Robyn Locke
White Violet Bennett
Pink

Men's 120 metre Gift Heat 1

White John Howe
Blue James Kirkham
Pink Andrew Hay
Green Heath Cripps
Red Keith Jansen
Yellow Jack Penney

Men's 120 metre Gift Heat 3

Yellow Isaac Parnell
Green Conor Hicks

Red Tarj Singleton
White Cooper Smythe
Blue Jett Ford

Pink Jakai Wescombe

11.00
4.25
6.25
6.50
8.25

10.75

11.25
6.00
19.50
12.00
13.00
14.00

4.00
10.00
25.50
11.75
12.00
13.00

12.00
6.00
19.50
25.50
10.00

10.50
12.00
18.00
17.00
10.00
15.00

14.00
17.00
8.00
10.50
10.00
11.00

7.631
7.632
7.64
7.67
7.75
7.82

14.34
14.43
14.76
15.14
16.05
16.48

14.60
14.61
14.71
14.98
15.33
16.51

14.40
14.69
14.73
14.86
14.97

13.00
13.14
13.15
13.31
13.70
14.13

12.99
13.00
13.07
13.13
14.04
SCr

v n un

150
70
30

Women's 120 metre Gift Heat 2

Blue Lily James
White Lucy Carter
Pink Pamela Siggins
Yellow  Daisy Bennett
Red Bec Kovacic
Green Sophie Young

Women's 120 metre Gift Semi 1

Blue Rebecca von Samorzewski
White Lucy Carter

Red Kayedel Smith

Green Pamela Siggins

Yellow Daisy Bennett

Women's 120 metre Gift Final

Green Lily James

Yellow  Rebecca von Samorzewski
Blue Lucy Carter

Red Kayedel Smith

Pink Zoe Nicholson

White Nell Terry

Men's 120 metre Gift Heat 2

White Jarred Gilroy

Red Samuel Lewis Johnson
Yellow  Asthika Koswattage
Green Alan Sharp-Paul

Blue Zarian Simcox

Pink Ryan Lane

Rhys Barwick

Men's 120 metre Gift Heat 4

Blue Tom Gartlan
Yellow  Jobie Wescombe
Green Jayden Reid

Red Jack Hale

Pink Bejai Cobbing
White George Downie

12.00
7.75
23.00
13.00
6.00
13.50

11.25
7.75
4.00

23.00

13.00

12.00
11.25
7.75
4.00
19.50
6.00

11.00
8.50
4.50

15.25

12.00

17.00

13.50

11.50
12.50
15.00
Scr
17.25
10.50

14.23
14.52
14.63
14.91
14.97
15.01

14.51
14.53
14.65
14.74
14.90

14.29
14.61
14.74
14.84
14.84
15.05

12.68
12.78
12.88
12.89
13.19
13.24
scr

12.86
12.90
12.96
13.09
13.14
13.22



Men's 120 metre Gift Semi 1

Blue
Green
Yellow
Pink
White
Red

Tom Gartlan

Jayden Reid

James Kirkham

Alan Sharp-Paul
Samuel Lewis Johnson
Asthika Koswattage

Men's 120 metre Gift Final

Yellow
White
Green
Pink
Blue
Red

Women's 300 metre Handicap Heat 1

Yellow
Red
Green
Pink
White
Black
Blue

Jobie Wescombe
Tom Gartlan
Isaac Parnell
Jayden Reid
James Kirkham
John Howe

Eve Bell

Lucy Carter

Zoe Nicholson
Emma Penney
Ava Redmond
Emily Aichberger
Stella Moore

Men's 300 metre Handicap Heat 1

White
Red
Orange
Grey
Pink
Yellow
Blue
Green
Black

Samuel Lewis Johnson
Tarj Singleton

Alan Sharp-Paul
Heath Cripps

Isaac Parnell

Jett Ford

Keith Jansen

John Howe

Ryan Lane

Jakai Wescombe

Women's 300 metre Handicap Final

Blue
Black
Red
Green
Pink
White
Yellow

Amy Peacock

Pamela Siggins

Lucy Carter

Eve Bell

Zoe Nicholson

Zahli Wescombe
Rebecca von Samorzewski

11.50
15.00
12.00
15.25
8.50
4.50

12.50
11.50
14.00
15.00
12.00
10.50

20
12
24
28
14
60
18

31
29
19
15
15
17
25
15

13
40
12
20
24
12
14

12.83
12.89
12.94
12.97
12.99
13.15

12.821 $ 1,000

12.824
12.85
12.88
12.97
12.98

42.91
43.54
43.71
44.75
44.85
46.50
48.09

36.09
36.46
36.48
36.80
37.37
38.59
39.49
scr
scr
scr

40.38
42.13
42.27
42.51
42.94
43.50
44.85

3
s
3
s
s

v n un

400
300
150
100

50

145
70
35

Men's 120 metre Gift Semi 2

White
Yellow
Green
Blue
Pink
Red

John Howe
Jobie Wescombe
Isaac Parnell
Jarred Gilroy
Conor Hicks

Tarj Singleton

Masters 300 metre Handicap

Orange
Grey
Black
Blue
Purple
Red
Green
White
Pink
Yellow

Women's 300 metre Handicap Heat 2

White
Red
Blue
Black
Grey
Pink
Yellow
Green

Men's 300 metre Handicap Heat 2

Yellow
White
Red
Black
Orange
Blue
Green
Pink
Grey

Robyn Locke
Pamela Siggins
Ben Charles
Andrew Hay
Jessica Lyndon
Jarred Gilroy
Michelle Cockerell
Dan Lemoto
Shane Palmer
Andrew Seen

Amy Peacock
Zahli Wescombe

Rebecca von Samorzewski

Pamela Siggins
Jessica Lyndon
Darcy Miller

Lily James
Carina Bonifacio

George Downie
Jarred Gilroy
Ryan Cooper
Bejai Cobbing
Joshua Febey
Jack Penney
Tom Gartlan
James Kirkham
Jayden Reid

Men's 300 metre Handicap Final

White
Green
Pink
Blue
Red
Grey
Black
Yellow

Ryan Cooper

George Downie

Bejai Cobbing

Samuel Lewis Johnson
Tarj Singleton

Alan Sharp-Paul
Heath Cripps

Jarred Gilroy

10.50
12.50
14.00
11.00
17.00
8.00

74
62
60
26
44
Scr
55
25
55
50

13
12

40
23
31
25
30

16
12

28
38
15
17
18
28

16
28

31
29
12

12.86
12.92
12.95
13.05
13.11
13.37

37.35
37.59
37.66
38.21
38.55
38.68
39.03
39.53
40.27
41.07

41.55
42.75
43.09
43.19
44.03
44.12
44.23
44.42

36.04
36.17
36.22
36.61
37.03
41.79
scr
scr
scr

35.56
35.71
35.91
36.08
36.62
36.64
36.66
37.10

v un n

80
40
30

145
70
35



